

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

NORTH CAROLINA STATE CONFERENCE OF THE NAACP, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

PATRICK LLOYD MCCRORY, in his Official Capacity as Governor of North
Carolina, *et al.*,

Defendants-Appellees

(See inside cover for continuation of caption)

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTEREST OF THE UNITED STATES	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
THE DISTRICT COURT’S ANALYSIS OF THE UNITED STATES’ AND OTHER PLAINTIFFS’ SECTION 2 CLAIMS IS INFECTED WITH MULTIPLE LEGAL ERRORS.....	2
A. <i>Section 2 Requires A Jurisdiction-Specific, Totality-Of-Circumstances Analysis</i>	2
B. <i>The District Court Committed At Least Three Legal Errors In Analyzing The Section 2 Claims</i>	4
1. <i>The Court Erroneously Confused The United States’ And Other Plaintiffs’ Section 2 Arguments With Section 5’s Retrogression Standard</i>	4
2. <i>The Court Incorrectly Assumed That Finding A Section 2 Violation In This Case Would Call Into Question Other States’ Laws</i>	9
3. <i>Throughout Its Analysis, The District Court Erred By Failing To Examine The Cumulative Impact Of The Provisions In Question</i>	12
C. <i>Because The District Court’s Legal Errors Infected Its Analysis, This Court Should Reverse The Judgment Below And Remand For Application Of Correct Legal Standards</i>	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued):	PAGE
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
ADDENDUM	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGE
<i>Clingman v. Beaver</i> , 544 U.S. 581 (2005).....	13
<i>Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp.</i> , 496 U.S. 384 (1990)	15
<i>Highmark Inc. v. Allcare Health Mgmt. Sys., Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1744 (2014).....	14-15
<i>League of United Latin Am. Citizens v. Perry</i> , 548 U.S. 399 (2006).....	5, 7
<i>Ohio State Conference of the NAACP v. Husted</i> , No. 2:14-cv-404, 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 123442 (S.D. Ohio Sept. 4), stay denied, No. 14-3877, 2014 U.S. App. LEXIS 17681 (6th Cir. Sept. 12, 2014)	8-9, 11
<i>Reno v. Bossier Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 528 U.S. 320 (2000)	5-6, 9
<i>Thornburg v. Gingles</i> , 478 U.S. 30 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
STATUTES:	
Section 2 of the Voting Rights Act, 52 U.S.C. 10301	1
52 U.S.C. 10301(a)	3-4
52 U.S.C. 10301(b).....	3-4, 9
Section 5 of the Voting Rights Act, 52 U.S.C. 10304	2
LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:	
S. Rep. No. 417, 97th Cong. 2d Sess. (1982)	3-4, 7, 9
